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Graduate Comittee 

 

 Function N a m e o f  R ep re s en ta t iv e  E - m a i l  M a n d a t e  E le c t io n / I n d i ca t i o n  

 President Prof. Dr. Divane de Vargas vargas@usp.br 
05/06/2019 26/05/2021 05/06/2019 

 Vice President Prof. Dr. Genival Fernandes de Freitas genivalf@usp.br 

1 
PPGE 

Coordinator Prof. Dr. Divane de Vargas vargas@usp.br 29/11/2017 28/11/2019 27/11/2017 

Surrogate Profa. Dra. Maria de La Ó Ramallo Veríssimo mdlorver@usp.br 11/12/2017 10/12/2019 11/12/2017 

2 
PROESA 

Coordinator Profa. Dra. Vanessa de Brito Poveda vbpoveda@usp.br 
01/07/2019 30/06/2021 26/06/2019 

Surrogate Profa. Dra. Lilia de Souza Nogueira lilianogueira@usp.br 

3 
PPGEn 

Coordinator Profa. Dra. Patricia Campos Pavan Baptista pavanpati@usp.br 
18/12/2017 17/12/2019 18/12/2017 

Surrogate Prof. Dr. Genival Fernandes de Freitas genivalf@usp.br 

4 
MPAPS 

Coordinator Profa. Dra. Lislaine Aparecida Fracolli lislaine@usp.br 
16/05/2019 15/05/2021 30/04/2019 

Surrogate Profa. Dra. Cassia Baldini Soares cassiaso@usp.br 

5 
PPGE 

Coordinator Profa. Dra. Elizabeth Fujimori efujimor@usp.br 05/02/2018 04/02/2020 05/02/2018 

Surrogate Profa. Dra. Maria Clara Padoveze Fonseca Barbosa padoveze@usp.br 02/02/2019 01/02/2021 28/01/2019 

6 
PROESA 

Member Profa. Dra. Vera Lucia Conceição de Gouveia Santos veras@usp.br 23/09/2018 22/09/2020 31/08/2018 

Surrogate Profa. Dra. Paula Cristina Nogueira pcnogueira@usp.br 29/01/2019 28/01/2021 29/01/2019 

7 
PPGEn 

Member Prof. Dr. Antonio Fernandes Costa Lima tonifer@usp.br 16/09/2017 15/09/2019 11/09/2017 

Surrogate - -    

8 
MPAPS 

Member Profa. Dra. Maria Rita Bertolozzi mrbertol@usp.br 
16/05/2019 15/05/2021 30/04/2019 

Surrogate Profa. Dra. Lucia Yasuko Izumi Nichiata izumi@usp.br 

9 
R.D. 

Member Izabel Alves das Chagas Valóta izabel.chagas@usp.br 25/10/2019 24/10/2019 03/09/2018 

Surrogate - -    

10 
R.D. 

Member Michele Nakahara Melo nakahara.michele@usp.br 
25/04/2019 24/04/2020 25/03/2019 

Surrogate Fernanda Carini da Silva fernandasilva@usp.br 


